HTG3800 Series W/O TC
DESCRIPTION
Based on the rugged MEAS-FRANCE humidity sensor, the HTG3800 Series
and temperature plug and play transducer designed for OEM applications where reliable and accurate
measurements are needed. Direct interface with a micro
and temperature digital outputs. The HTG3800 Series are designed for high volume and demanding
applications where power consumption is critical.
FEATURES

(1)  For board-to-board mounting, we suggest wave soldering.
(2)  Pins are connected by twos.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HTG383X yyy W/O TC
X
Voltage Supply
yyy
Connector Type
3 5
CH
3.3V 5V
78
21
3 4
21
3 4
W/O TC – Relative Humidity and Temperatur
NICAL CHARACTERISTIC S
ISTICS
Overview Connector
Pitch
Connector
Footprint
-
board mounting, we suggest wave soldering.
Pins are connected by twos.
Pin Out Assignment
W/O TC
yyy
Connector Type
PVBL
N° Function
1/8 Ground
2/7 Vdd – Voltage Supply
3/6 Serial Clock Input
4/5 Serial Data bidirectional
Product Order Reference
HTG8333PVBL W/O TC HPP815K637
HTG3835CH W/O TC HPP815K635
HTG3835PVBL W/O TC HPP815K636
6 54
  4
Relative Humidity and Temperatur e Module
Connector
Footprint
Mating
Connector*
JST ZHR-4
Direct
Soldering
(through hole)
Order Reference
HPP815K637
HPP815K635
HPP815K636
HTG3800 Series W/O TC – Relative Humidity and Tempe rature Module
Revision Comments Who Date
0 Creation D. LE GALL January 12
A Temperature Linear Equation update D. LE GALL-ZIRILLI October 12